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Hon'ble Bh, B.B. Hagcfe, ^fefnb6.r^Judicial)

Bhri Bunil Gupta
son of Bhri K.L.Gupta,
resident of 5i3, Building No .i,
Incoras Tax Golony, Yashodhan,
Goreqaon Bast,
Bombay--4-00063

{By ,-idvoCo'ta Bh • P•f .iehuran a )

1. Union of incJia through the
Beeret dry, OepartiTient of Revenue,
Ministry of Finance, North Block,
Nev. Oelhi .

Central Board of Direct Taxes
through its Chairman, North Block,
Nevj del hi

(By 4AI voc ate Bh ,a.B . hg arvval)

... 4^^ pi ic an t

.. . £te sponda nts

0 R Q d R

(Deliverad by Hon'ble Bh, B.B . Hegda, Membe r{Judici al))

The present application is directed against

the order passed by the respondents seeking expunging

adverse remarks communicated vide orc^r dated 29.12,89

(Ann.A.l) against vhich he made a representation vvhich is

at /«n,A.2 vide dated 3,2.90 and the same was rejected

by the respontients on 11,7,1991 after a lapse of 18

months. Thereafter, he filed a memorial to president

vide da ted 30,10.91 vhich i s at fnn,H,4, The re,.ly to this
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was given by the respondents vide dated 30.1.1992

vtiich i s at Aine xure .^5. aggrieved oy the aforesaid

ordars, he filed thi s 0 #A« praying for quashing the

adverse remarks communicated to him.

2, The brief facts of the case is that the

applicant belongs to 1967 batch of the Indian

ite venue 3e r vice (income Tax). H© joined the Income

Tax department as an I»fl»3# probationer on 31.8,1987

On successful completion of nis training,he '^as

posted in Bombay- as assistant Gommissioner. In

December, 1987, the applic ant was sent to National

Academy of Direct Taxd s(Nagpur) \'̂ ^ie he r-mained

up to ri 1, 1989. »<hils he was unoergoind training

in the academy at Nagpur, the applicant functioned

as"Tre asurer" of N.A.D.f# Income Tax Officer ss

from July, 1983 tj Jepteraber, 1983.for a period o'f

three months.

3. It is a vjell knov^ fact, that all probationer

who undergo training at the N.A.D.T. are members of the

said ss which is run on a cooperative basis. The

affairs of the ivte ss are run by a Committee whose

members are elected and hold or fice for a p® riod of

approximately three months/b months as the case may

be. The spplicant states that he contested for the

offics of Treasurer of the said Committee and vras

e le c ted as such . He oi sch ^rge d his uutie s as Tre asure r
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of the Gomniittee to the best of his capability and no

complaint was made at the manna r extant of his v^orking

by any probationer or any officer during the tenure or

even after he ceased to hold th ^t office.

4, It is true that during the training period at

Nagpur, the reporting officer in so far as. the variting

of the CRs on the work and gorfcrmance of the probationers

are concerned, is the deputy director (Faculty) .Ihere is

one more De.juty director who is knovn as deputy director

(^administration) he is ho.•.•a ve r, mainly concerned with the

administrative problems of the academy and is not

concerned v.iththe wriaing of the CRs of the rob atione rs.

Nevertheless, the adverse remarks has been written by the

deputy director (.ndmn) Viho is not at all concerned v.ith

the vADrk and conduct of the applicant. Nevertheless, the

deputy dii:ector(.H) Nagpur conveying adverse remarks vide

ann.A, 1 dated 29#12>89 v.hich had been recorded in the

Annual Gils and the sane are reproduced as un^ferl-

Genl .ob servations

" PerformaDce v^^ll in departmental examination.
Conduct and pe rformance in regard to management
of affairs ofthe. officers' Ivfess and handling of
cash v\e re , ho vfi ve r, not up to th e mark. "

D. Le arne d counsel for the applic ant, Sh.Khuran

during the course of he aring pointed out various

da ficienciv s, both in the adverse remarks as vPll in the

re,;.ly given uy the respondents. Firstly, the reply filed

by the respondents is very cryptic and the same is vague
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and lacked in :n ate rial p ar cicul ars, cith the le suix,

the applicant vies handicappoa in n...kinp an ef.-active

re pre sentation • Secondly, so far as the Me si> afiair is

concerned, Mass is ran voluntarily j,n:J non-o f ..ici ^1

body and run on the ccop-rativa and voluntary basis.

Therefore, the applicant's perfornance .^s probationer

cannot be iu-.c-d \.ith rafa-rcnca to his holding of any

office of saich a vclunt org ani sation, Further, the

conduct of the appliCcint as an office bearer of the

conanittee of N.a.D,T» Mass could be coiii'nentid upon

only by the gen&ral body of the N .^.0.1.0ffia ers ^fess

and not by the officers of the re s^aendsnts. dince the

Genl .body has not raised any onus si on and cofridcsion

on the part of the cij^plic ant, it is not open to the

responeents to pass any ai\^rsa remarks purely on the

basis of the belated auiit objection. Further, deputy

ill rec to r (.-41 ran .) uho wro te the CR of the as), iic an t, h .jd

absolutely no occasion to expose himself vuth the affairs

of the N.a.D.T. ^'!ess and was thus , not v,ell suited or

v'.jell informed so as to give the ad v9 remarks. At no

point of time, the applicant leas issued any letter or

memo.sounding him that there was anything lacking in his

performance as an office be r of the N.diiiT Officers fyfess.

There fore, it is uell settl^-d ^nd elementary too that

before an officer is visited ,dth evil consequences by

way of conveying of advirse remcjrks, ha should first be



suitably put on guard so that he could steer his

of the impediments and the short comings so pointed out.
Ihsrefore, adverse remarks vAthout laying any

foundation amounts to malafids and an abuse of the pov^rs.

6 The respondents, in their reply, stated that the

probationer are also required to run their community

affairs including messing, sports, games and other

cultural and extra curricular ^tivities in accordance

vAth fkde s and procedure laid dovn in the probationers

Handbook. The day to day affArs of the officers JVe ss

including maintenijice of accounts and carried out by

an sleeted ffess Committee in accordance vith Income Tax

Officers Meso a:ils s. The Bespondents have denied the

contentions of the applic ant and fairly stated thc^t

passing of the adi^^rse remarks was on the oasis of. the •

Aud11 p o r t.

7. I h-rye heard the learned counsel for both the

parties and perused the pleadings. It is an admitted

fact, that Rfess Committee is voluntary one and fun on

cooperatix/e basis. The applicant during his tenure ..s

" Treasurer" there v./as no complaint from any ^^uarter

saying that he ..as demanding more money aithar from any

member or from any office bearer of collec^^te5i any

excess money . Beply given by the respondents is very

cryptic and lacked in material particulars, v'ith the

result the applicant was handicapped in making the proper

representation to the competent authority. As stated



aarlier management of the aforesaia officer'a me ss
cannot be linked ..,ith the performance of the officer

during his probationer training, adverse remarks
was given only on the basis of belated audit reports
and not on the basis of any complaint received from

any member of any probationer or from members of the
managing committee of Mess Committee such remarks

. cannot, be allovbd to continue vehich vBulJ mar the
corear of the officer concerned. Having stat - that th-
applicant has a-rformed vbli in the departmental
exarain tion, it is not proper on the part of the

' ' responoent to link the mess affairs >dth the performance
of the .robationer. Though respondents h.ve stated in
their reply that the performance of the officer bearer

is part of the official function, such a contenxion is

not teneable bee aus= it is an admitted fact, that

the rules rela'cing to me ss is non-statutory one and

, run on cooperative basis, that being so, it is not
ap.b, ropriate on the part of re s,-vonde nts that any

oramission and commission that had taken place ahile

functioning as membar of the mess comndttee should not

be linked up vith'the official pe rfoimsnce as a

probationer. Though the applicant has filed detailed
representation pointing out the various informations, the

reply given by the respondent is vary cryptic and general
in nature apart from being satisf.ctoiy . •



.7-

3, The applicant has drawn my attention to the

contents of his rejoinder in support of his case. It is

denied that the spplicant had admit tea that thsie was undv. r-

charging of various accounts for the period ended on 25.9.88

or that there vje re no vouchers for certain expenses, v^ait

report is pertained to the period from 24.12.87 to 6.1.89

so far as the ,pplicant isccncarnoa, his tenui^ pertains from

July, 1988 to 3eptembe r, -988. The applicant was supplied with

a copy of interim .i-eport thereafter he submitted his reply and

the applicant never ad ;itted that there v;as under-charing

of Fs 344C/- during the period ending 25.9.38. Tne applicant

was not sho'T; the minutes lecord'̂ ^on 28.3.1989. To say

that the applicant has admitted uncbr charging of Fa 3440/-

i s to t al 1 y false.

9, Con sice ring the rival contentions of the parties and

on perusal of the records,. I am of the vie .e, zhat une =ntiie
apisode is based only on the belatrsd ./\udit report and no direca

eviclence regarding his negligence/mi sconduc t oi uhe applic ant

was pi ace-d fo r con si de ration; ho/^ ve r, the Re spon da nt s made
reference to Supreme Gpurt's decision in-G©.vinda IVIenon's v.

U.O.I. \.jhich does not have much raljUflance to the facts of

thi s c ase ,

10, In the circumstanca s, I am of the opinion^ that the

adverse remarks conveyed by there spon dent is liable
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to be set aside and accordingly, this ^plication

is allowed aid the adverse remarks vide dated

29.12. l939{Mnexure .^,l) is hereby set aside and

quashed, leaving the parties to bear their om

CO sts

(B .S • Ha g de )
Membe r (J)


